
*1 DA: 直接応募(Direct Application)　UR: 大学推薦(University Recommendation)
*2 [F]: 専攻分野(Designated Fields of Study) [C]: 国/地域（Designated Country, Region)  [A]: その他(Additional Requirements)
*3 U: 学部生（Undergraduate Students）　RS: 研究生（Research Students (Graduate)）　 M: 修士（Master's Program Students）　 D: 博士（Doctor's Program Students）
*4 UTC: 標準修業年限まで(Up to completion of the course) 
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2026/3/18 UR
守谷育英会
The Moritani Scholarship Foundation

[C] Other than Japan
[A]Students who belong to a University in Tokyo,
or live in Tokyo

U
M
D

Required

U:￥140,000
M:￥140,000

(professional degree)
M・D:¥170,000

UTC

2026/3/12 UR
イオン・スカラシップ
AEON Scholarship

[C]India, Indonesia, Cambodia, Thailand, China,
Philippines, Viet Nam, Malaysia, Mongolia,
Myanmar, Nepal, Bangladesh, Laos

U（1-3）
M（1）

30 or under

Required
¥100,000

+
Tuition

2 years

2026/3/10 DA
大塚敏美育英奨学財団
Otsuka Toshimi Scholarship Foundation

[F] Medicine, Pharmacy, Biology, Nutritional
science, Physical education, Enginnering and
Business administration
[C] Other than Japan

U
M
D

38 or under

ー
¥1,000,000/y
¥1,500,000/y
¥2,000,000/y

1 year

2026/3/10 UR
三井住友銀行国際協力財団
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Foundation
for International Cooperation

[F] Not Specified
[C] Asian Developing Countries(Except China,
Korea, Taiwan, Hong Kong, Singapore and Brunei)
[A] Refer to guideline

M
D

Required ¥150,000
Max. 2 years

(UTC)

2026/3/9 UR
公益財団法人浦上奨学会
The Urakami Scholarship Foundation

[C]Countries suffering from conflicts and
persecution such as Ukraine, Syria and
Afghanistan
[A]Refer to guideline

U
M
D

RS

- ¥50,000 1 year

2026/3/6 DA
似鳥国際奨学財団
Nitori International Scholarship Foundation

[C]Other than Japan
U
M

Required ¥60,000～¥80,000 1 year

2026/3/3 DA
戸部眞紀財団
Tobemaki Scholarship Foundation

[F]Chemistry, Food Science, Art/Design, Physical
Education/Sport Science, Business  Administration
[C]Other than Japan
[A]Refer to guideline

U(3,4)
M
D

30 or under

Required

U:¥720,000/year
（¥360,000/year for
other scholarships

recipients)
M,D:¥840,000/year
（¥420,000/year for
other scholarships

recipients)

2 years

2026/3/3 DA
服部国際奨学財団
Hattori International Scholarship Foundation

[A] Refer to Guideline

U(1-4) : 25 or under
U(5-6): 26 or under

M : 30 or under
D : 35 or under

Required ¥120,000 2 years

2026/2/20 UR
三菱ガス化学記念財団
Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Memorial Foundation

[F]Chemistry, Chemical Engineering
[C]Indonesia, Cambodia, Singapore, Thailand,
Philippines, Brunei, Vietnam, Malaysia, Myanmar,
Laos

U
M
D

Required
U:¥150,000
M:¥180,000
D:¥200,000

UTC

2026/2/9 UR
古野給付奨学金
Furuno Scholarship

[F] Journalism
[C] Other than Japan
[A] Refer to guideline

U(3)
M(1)

Required
U:¥40,000
M:¥60,000

2 years
(Max.)

2026/2/9 UR
旭硝子財団
The Asahi Glass Foundation

[F] Other than Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary and
Pharmacy(six-year system)
[C] Thailand, Indonesia, China, Korea, Viet Nam
[A]Refer to guideline

M(1)
D(1)

Required

¥150,000
+ Overseas Research

Activity Support
Scholarship (max.
￥200,000/year )

UTC

2026/1/19 UR
SGH財団
SGH Foundation

[C]ASEAN countries
[A]Refer to guideline

U(2～5):
26 or under

 M(1),D(2,3):
 34 or under
(see details)

Required
(U,M)¥120,000

(D)¥180,000
2 or 3 years

2026/1/19 UR
フジシール財団
Fuji Seal  Foundation

[C] Ohter than Japan
[A] Refer to guideline

U(3) Required ¥100,000 Max 2 years

2026/1/16 UR
神林留学生奨学会
Kambayashi Scholarship Foundation

[C] Asian Countries
[A] Refer to guideline

M
D

Required ¥140,000
1 year

（Extendable)

2026/1/13 UR
みずほ国際交流奨学財団
Mizuho International Foundation

[C]Other than Japan
[A]Refer to guideline

U
M
D
RS

35 or under

ー ¥120,000
Max.2 years

（2026/10～）

2025/12/9 UR
東京海上各務記念財団
Tokio Marine Kagami Memorial Foundation

[C]ASEAN countries
[A]Refer to guideline

M: 30 or under
D: 35 or under

Required
M:¥180,000
D:¥200,000

UTC

2025/8/25 UR Think Global Education Trust Scholarship

[F]Graduate School of Law&Politics, Economics,
Science, Engineering(excluding Department of
Architecture), Agricultural and Life Sciences
[C]Taiwan
[A]Refer to guideline

D
30 or under

Required ¥215,000 3 years
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